

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24303/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2008 in LPA No.6/2008
in WP No.392/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

SWAMI RAMAVATARA BHARATI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CARMINA MONICA D'SOUZA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on
record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Jain,Adv.
Mr. Manish Raghav,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time is allowed to file additional
affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter under the heading
"Adjourned Matters".

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master