

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).24303/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2008 in LPA No.  
6/2008 & WP No. 392/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

SWAMI RAMAVATARA BHARATI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CARMINA MONICA D'SOUZA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time to vacate the premises and  
office report )

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The I.A. is dismissed.

(SONIA)  
SR. P.A.

(MITHLESH GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER